

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/02/2021 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	NH 0031(49), 014-351, 083-351 (PCN 070C, I69L, I69K)	Hughes, Sully	Pavement Restoration
2.	NH-P 0010(172) (PCN 06EC)	Brown, Clark, Day, Edmunds, Faulk, Hamlin	Culvert Cleaning & Cured In Place Culvert Lining
3.	P 000S(00)225, PH 000S(419) (PCN 04M3, 07WU)	Regionwide	County Pavement Marking

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/02/2021
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 070C
Project No: NH 0031(49), 014-351, 083-351
Project Location: Various Routes in the Pierre Area
Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
County: Hughes, Sully

Bidder:
Forby Contracting, Inc.

07/01/2021

Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	18.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$270.00
4	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	585.500	SqYd	\$40.00	\$23,420.00	\$36.00	\$21,078.00
5	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	65.300	MGal	\$10.00	\$653.00	\$15.00	\$979.50
6	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	533.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$10,660.00	\$55.00	\$29,315.00
7	260E4090	Granular Material, State Furnished	9,157.800	Ton	\$16.50	\$151,103.70	\$20.00	\$183,156.00
8	280E0020	Full Depth Reclamation, Shoulder	167,385.000	SqYd	\$1.40	\$234,339.00	\$1.65	\$276,185.25
9	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	362.600	SqYd	\$175.00	\$63,455.00	\$140.00	\$50,764.00
10	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	222.900	SqYd	\$175.00	\$39,007.50	\$160.00	\$35,664.00
11	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,883.700	SqYd	\$195.00	\$367,321.50	\$180.00	\$339,066.00
12	380E6000	Dowel Bar	1,272.000	Each	\$20.00	\$25,440.00	\$16.00	\$20,352.00
13	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	907.000	Each	\$20.00	\$18,140.00	\$31.00	\$28,117.00
14	380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	240.000	Each	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$48.00	\$11,520.00
15	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	5,626.000	Ft	\$1.80	\$10,126.80	\$4.80	\$27,004.80
16	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	5,000.000	Ft	\$2.90	\$14,500.00	\$6.60	\$33,000.00
17	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	56.100	SqFt	\$225.00	\$12,622.50	\$157.00	\$8,807.70
18	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	634E0010	Flagging	1,200.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$36,444.00	\$30.37	\$36,444.00
20	634E0020	Pilot Car	600.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$26,322.00	\$43.87	\$26,322.00
21	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,120.000	SqFt	\$7.50	\$8,400.00	\$4.80	\$5,376.00
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$136,800.00	\$136,800.00
23	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00
24	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	1.000	Mile	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
25	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2,400.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.80	\$11,520.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/02/2021
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 070C
Project No: NH 0031(49), 014-351, 083-351
Project Location: Various Routes in the Pierre Area
Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
County: Hughes, Sully

Bidder:
Reede Construction, Inc.

Bidder:
Anderson Contractors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$464,000.00	\$464,000.00
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	18.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$45.00	\$810.00
4	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	585.500	SqYd	\$65.00	\$38,057.50	\$80.00	\$46,840.00
5	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	65.300	MGal	\$21.00	\$1,371.30	\$25.00	\$1,632.50
6	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	533.000	Ton	\$60.00	\$31,980.00	\$45.00	\$23,985.00
7	260E4090	Granular Material, State Furnished	9,157.800	Ton	\$18.00	\$164,840.40	\$16.65	\$152,477.37
8	280E0020	Full Depth Reclamation, Shoulder	167,385.000	SqYd	\$1.40	\$234,339.00	\$1.40	\$234,339.00
9	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	362.600	SqYd	\$95.00	\$34,447.00	\$150.00	\$54,390.00
10	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	222.900	SqYd	\$145.00	\$32,320.50	\$190.00	\$42,351.00
11	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,883.700	SqYd	\$320.00	\$602,784.00	\$315.00	\$593,365.50
12	380E6000	Dowel Bar	1,272.000	Each	\$20.00	\$25,440.00	\$28.00	\$35,616.00
13	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	907.000	Each	\$16.00	\$14,512.00	\$40.00	\$36,280.00
14	380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	240.000	Each	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$65.00	\$15,600.00
15	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	5,626.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$39,382.00	\$5.00	\$28,130.00
16	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	5,000.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$40,000.00	\$15.00	\$75,000.00
17	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	56.100	SqFt	\$125.00	\$7,012.50	\$400.00	\$22,440.00
18	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
19	634E0010	Flagging	1,200.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$36,444.00	\$30.37	\$36,444.00
20	634E0020	Pilot Car	600.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$26,322.00	\$43.87	\$26,322.00
21	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,120.000	SqFt	\$4.20	\$4,704.00	\$5.00	\$5,600.00
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
23	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00
24	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	1.000	Mile	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
25	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2,400.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$10,080.00	\$5.00	\$12,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/02/2021
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06EC
Project No: NH-P 0010(172)
Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Aberdeen Region
Desc of Construction: Culvert Cleaning & Cured In Place Culvert Lining
County: Brown, Clark, Day, Edmunds, Faulk, Hamlin

Bidder:
Hydro Klean LLC

07/01/2021

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
SUBSURFACE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
2	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	4.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
3	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	31.000	Each	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$125.00	\$3,875.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
5	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	40.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
6	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	7.000	Each	\$204.70	\$1,432.90	\$182.00	\$1,274.00
7	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	7.000	Each	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
8	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	21.000	Each	\$304.47	\$6,393.87	\$270.00	\$5,670.00
9	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	21.000	Each	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00
10	450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$587.93	\$1,763.79	\$522.00	\$1,566.00
11	450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	3.000	Each	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
12	450E5223	36" CMP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$796.64	\$3,186.56	\$707.00	\$2,828.00
13	450E5224	36" CMP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
14	450E5227	42" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,590.38	\$3,180.76	\$1,412.00	\$2,824.00
15	450E5228	42" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
16	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	27.000	Each	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$900.00	\$24,300.00
17	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	27.000	Each	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00
18	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$4,555.50	\$30.37	\$4,555.50
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	580.000	SqFt	\$4.91	\$2,847.80	\$5.00	\$2,900.00
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,637.00	\$25,637.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
21	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$866.00	\$1,732.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	750.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$1,687.50	\$2.00	\$1,500.00
24	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,000.000	Ft	\$1.79	\$1,790.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	70.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$700.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/02/2021
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06EC
 Project No: NH-P 0010(172)
 Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Aberdeen Region
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Cleaning & Cured In Place Culvert Lining
 County: Brown, Clark, Day, Edmunds, Faulk, Hamlin

Bidder:
Hydro Klean LLC

Bidder:
SUBSURFACE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
27	450E9518	18" Cured in Place Pipe	356.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$133.00	\$47,348.00
28	450E9718	18" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe	356.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$32,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	450E9524	24" Cured in Place Pipe	2,741.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$161.00	\$441,301.00
30	450E9724	24" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe	2,741.000	Ft	\$156.50	\$428,966.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	450E9526	30" Cured in Place Pipe	359.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$186.00	\$66,774.00
32	450E9726	30" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe	359.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$89,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	450E9528	36" Cured in Place Pipe	192.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$232.00	\$44,544.00
34	450E9728	36" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe	192.000	Ft	\$260.00	\$49,920.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	450E9530	42" Cured in Place Pipe	106.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$289.00	\$30,634.00
36	450E9730	42" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe	106.000	Ft	\$275.00	\$29,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	450E9532	48" Cured in Place Pipe	84.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$362.00	\$30,408.00
38	450E9732	48" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe	84.000	Ft	\$300.00	\$25,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Bid Amount						\$734,959.18		\$868,486.50

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 06/02/2021
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04M3
 Project No: P 000S(00)225, PH 000S(419)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Specialized Pavement Marking, Inc.

07/01/2021

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00		
3	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00		
4	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	22,417.000	Gal	\$24.75	\$554,820.75		
5	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	7,168.000	Gal	\$24.75	\$177,408.00		
6	633E1272	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	60.000	Each	\$120.00	\$7,200.00		
7	633E1290	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Railroad Cross	31.000	Each	\$565.00	\$17,515.00		
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$799,943.75